

SYMBOL: SHERA Date: 01-01-2025

ISIN: INEOMM001019

To,

The Manager-Listing Department, The National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, NSE Building, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai-400 051

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation 2015 – **Consolidated Performance Update for the Nine-Month Period Ended December 2024.**

Consolidated Performance Update for the Nine-Month Period Ended December 2024

Dear Shareholders,

We are pleased to provide an update on the consolidated performance of M/s Shera Energy Limited for the nine-month period ended December 2024. Thanks to the unwavering support from our investors and stakeholders, the company has delivered a remarkable performance during this period.

For the nine months ending December 2024, the company has achieved a consolidated provisional sales figure of **Rs. 900.13 crores**, marking a significant increase compared to Rs. 589.95 crores during the same period last year. This represents a **growth of more than 50%**, reflecting the strong execution of our strategic initiatives and the positive market dynamics.

As we welcome the New Year, we remain confident that with the continued support of all stakeholders, M/s Shera Energy Limited is well-positioned to sustain this positive trajectory and achieve further success in the upcoming quarters.

We sincerely appreciate your continued trust and investment in the company, and we look forward to achieving greater milestones together in 2025.

Wishing you a prosperous and successful New Year!

Warm regards,

For Shera Energy Limited

Sheikh Naseem Chairman & Managing Director

DIN: 02467366

Registered Office & Works:

F-269(B), Road No. 13 Vishwakarma Industrial Area Jaipur - 302013, Rajasthan, India

T: +91.9351509564 CIN: L31102RJ2009PLC030434 GSTIN: 08AANCS6187Q1Z6 Works-II:

G-1-63 to 66, RICO Industrial Area, Kaladera, Tehsil Chomu, Jaipur-303801 Rajasthan, India

T: +91-9351509564

E : sheraenergy@gmail.com W : wwwsheraenergy.com